Data Sheet, June 23, 2025
Subject to change without notice | All rights reserved
1 of 11 www.qorvo.com
 QPA9510
3V General Purpose/GSM Power Amplifier
®
16 Pad 3 x 3 mm QFN Package
Key Features

Test conditions unless otherwise noted: VCC = VCC1 = VCC2 = +3.6 V, VAPC1 = VAPC2 = +2.8 V, ICQ = 215 mA, Temp = +25 °C, 50 Ω system.
Data Sheet, June 23, 2025
Subject to change without notice | All rights reserved
6 of 11 www.qorvo.com
 QPA9510
 3V General Purpose/GSM Power Amplifier
®
Evaluation Board – 900MHz GSM
Notes:
1. Components shown on PCB layout but not on the schematic are not used.
Bill of Materials
Reference Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
n/a n/a Printed Circuit Board Qorvo
U1 n/a QPA9510 Amplifier, QFN pkg. Qorvo QPA9510
C14, C15 47pF CAP, 47pF, 0402, 1%, 50V, C0G Murata GRM1555C1H470JA01D
C1, C12 56pF CAP, 56pF, 0402, 5%, 50V, C0G Murata GRM1555C1H560JA01D
C11 5.6pF CAP, 5.6pF, 0402, ±0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q Johanson 500R07S5R6CV4TD
C9 15pF CAP, 15pF, 0402, 5%, 50V, HI-Q Johanson 500R07S150JV4TD
C10 11pF CAP, 11pF, 0402, 5%, 50V, HI-Q Johanson 500R07S110JV4TD
C18, C21 3.3uF CAP, 3.3uF, TANT-A, 20%, 25V Kyocera TAJA335M025RNJ
C3, C6, C13 1000pF CAP, 1000pF, 0402, 5%, 50V, C0G Murata GRM155R71H102KA01D
C2, C5, C16, C17 10000pF CAP, 10000pF, 0402, 10%, 50V, X7R Murata GRM155R71E103KA01D
C8 1.5pF CAP, 1.5pF, 0402, ±0.1pF, 100V, HI-Q Johanson 500R07S1R5BV4TD
C7, C19, C23 27pF CAP, 27pF, 0402, 5%, NP0, 50V, NISN Murata GRM1555C1H270JA01D
C20 15pF CAP, 15pF, 0402, 5%, NP0, 50V, NISN Murata GRM1555C1H150JA01D
R1 180Ω RES, 180 OHM, 0402, 5%, 1/16W Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ181X
R2, R3 0Ω RES, 0 OHM, 0402, 1/10W Kamaya RMC1/16SJPTH
L6 1.6nH IND, 1.6nH, 0603, 5%, W/W Coilcraft 0603CS-1N6XJLW
L4 3.6nH IND, 3.6nH, 0603, 5%, W/W Coilcraft 0603CS-3N6XJLW